



A Home

Customer Services

- Pay Online
- » Ways to Pay Your Bill
- eBilling
- Account Information
- Customer Assistance
- Service Line Protection
 Program
- Water Rates
- Property Managers & Trade
 Professionals

Water Utilities

- Drinking Water
- Wastewater
- Stormwater
- Harbor Water
- Long Term Control Plan

The Watershed

- Watershed Protection
- Watershed Recreation

Citywide Initiatives

- Regulatory Reform
- Environmental Education
- Conservation Programs
- Air Pollution Control
- Noise Codes & Complaints

Business and Professionals

- Forms & Permits
- Support for Businesses
- Doing Business with DEP
- Asbestos Abatement
- Construction, Demolition & Abatement

About DEP

- Inside DEP
- News

DEP Featured In... Stories from DEP Press Releases FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 15-64 July 24, 2015

Contact:

deppressoffice@dep.nyc.gov, (845) 334-7868

NEWSLETTER SIGN-UP

ROAD WORK ADVISORY

Department of Environmental Protection To Repair Culvert on Route 28A Near Ashokan Reservoir

What

The New York City Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) on Tuesday, July 28, will begin repair work on a culvert that carries an unnamed tributary under Route 28A near Ashokan Reservoir. The project is expected to take five to seven weeks to complete.

During that time, one lane will be closed to traffic to ensure the safety of construction workers and motorists. Temporary traffic signals will be in place at both ends of the work site, and flaggers will periodically direct traffic. The stretch of highway affected by this lane closure is located roughly one-quarter mile west of the intersection of Route 28A and Samsonville Road.

Motorists are asked to drive cautiously through this area while the work is ongoing.

The century-old culvert will be lined with a steel pipe, and a new concrete headwall will be installed. As part of the repair project, a new guiderail will also be installed at this location.

Constant (a) A variable of Area is intercented from all for these supported for any and the second secon

More Information NYC Department of Environmental Protection Public Affairs 59-17 Junction Boulevard

19th Floor Flushing, NY 11373 (718) 595-6600

TEXT SIZE: A A A

EMAIL A FRIEND PRINTER FRIENDLY

NYC Resources

TRANSLATE THIS PAGE